ASSESSOR PARCEL No. 003-225-07

RPTT: 3.90

NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.

NAME: Mike Kincade ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2802

CITY/ST/ZIP: Rancho Cordova, CA 95741

WHEN RECORDER MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

NAME: Roxie Basurto

ADDRESS: 12961 North Shafer way

CITY/ST/ZIP: Boise, ID 83714

Mike Kincade 2004 JUN 15 PM 4: 24

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES /4

187995

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s)

Mike Kincade

Does conveys and specially warrants to:

Roxie Basurto

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumberances created by the Grantor, situated in:

Lot 1, Block M, Nevelco Inc. Unit #2 APN# 003-225-07

Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on Signature on line above Signature on line above Print on line above

State of California, County of Sacramento

Witness my₁hand and official seal

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My commission expires on:

JITENORA DAHYABRAS PATEL Commission # 1367369 Notary Public - California

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		_		FOR RECO			- J J 1	
1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)			Document/I				
a) 003-	225-07			Book:	382	Page:		
				Date of Rec	cording:	6/	15/04	
c)				Notes:			1/1	
d)						-, , -, - ,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
2. Type of Pr	Vacant Land		Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex Comm'Vind'i Mobile Home	s.			1	
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price of	Property:		\$	761	.00		
0. 1014.14					1	1	•	1
					1	\		
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Du	e:	< <	S	3.9	0	-	
	computed at\$1.95		value)	<u> </u>		·		
4. If Exempt		P 4500			/	/		
	er Tax Exemption, pe	r NRS 375.09	0. Section:	1		/		
	n Reason for Exempti		,					
₋								
					- <			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being trans	sferred:	100) %			
and NRS 375. belief, and car provided herei	ed declares and act 110, that the informa be supported by do n. Furthermore, the ax due, may result in	ation provide ocumentation disallowance	ed is correct in if called up se of any cla	to the bea pon to sub nimed exe	st of their estantiate mption, c	informa the info or other	ation and ormation determination	n
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the Bu	uyer and Se	ller shall b	e jointly a	nd seve	rally lia	ble for any	
and the same of th	() / /			/ dar	oacity_	GRAN	TOR(S)	
Signature_	0000	MAL AL	$\overline{}$		pacity_	GRAN	TEF(S)	
Signature_	KOIXLE 130	MON	0	Cap	Jacity	OICAIT.	ILL(3)	
	•	***************************************		<u> </u>				
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUY			INFC	RMATION	,
(R	EQUIRED)			•	JIRED)	_		
Print Name:	Mike Kincade	1 76	Print N	lame: _	Roxie I	_		
Address:	P.O. Box 2802	2	Addre	ss:	12961	North S	hafer wy	
City:	Rancho Corde	ova	City:	_	Boise			
State:	CA Zip:	95741	State:	~	ĪD	Zip:	83714	
Clare.		75711		_				
	PERSON REQUE		ECORDIN	<u>G</u>				
Print Name:	OF THE GLEEN OR BUTE	ייון		5	Escrow #	ŧ		
The state of the s				b		·		
Address:			Ctata:			2:		
City:			State:		4	۲ip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)